TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honomobic Commissioner of Putents and Trademarks: Please record the studied original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Alustiese Canada Inc. Alustiese Canada Inc. Alustiese Canada Inc. Individual (s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Germany X. Corporation-Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X. Change of Name Execution Date: Angust 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Shandon, Esq. Internal Address: VEXABLE Street Address: P.O. 803 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X. Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Aty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 9. Shaerment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy it a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing TRADEMARKS ONLY D. S. Rume and address of tecelving party (les): Limited Packaging Canada Limited: Earballages Aloca Canada Etoblocke, Ontario, MSW 112 Canada Etoblocke, Ontario, MSW 112 Canada Lindividual Citteneship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Germany X. Corporation-Canada Security Agreement A. Corporation-Canada Security Agreement A. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X. No 6. Total number of applications involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Supposition of a proposition of a propositi	FORM PTO-1564 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honoreble Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alusuisse Canada Inc. Individual (s) Association Limited Patenership Limited Patenership Germany X. Corporation-Canada Other Additional same(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X. No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X. No Tastignes is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X. No Assignment Merger Security Agreement X. Change of Name Execution Date: Angust 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X. No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents hould be maided: Name: John P. Shantoon, Esq. Internal Address: YesABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$48.00 Enclosed X. Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Aity, Ref. No.: 36899-166324 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy it a true copy of the original documents and of Person Signing Signature December 23, 2003 Date	TD A DEMARKS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alusuisse Canada Inc. Alusuisse Canada Inc. Individual (s) Association Cher Limited Parturenthip Lim	(Kev. 1992) U.S. PRICH BIR HALLEHINK OTTE	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alusuises Canada Inc. Alusuises Canada Inc. Individual (s) Association Cherry Canada Cherry Additional anne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional anne(s) of address(es) attached? Additional anneous a separate document from Assignment Additional anneous (s) address(es) attached? Additional anneous as separate document from Assignment Additional anneous a		
Alusuisse Canada Inc. Individual (a) Association Association Linkired Parturarbity Germany Lord Conveying party(its) attached? Additional annet(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No Additional annet(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No Additional annet(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No Additional annet(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No Additional annet(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No Noticer of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shahnon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 3. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Poscible of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Individual (s) Association Association Association Association Centeral Partnership Centeral Partnership Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Centeral Partnership Ce		
Individual (s)	Alusuisse Canada Inc.	
Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corners Partnership Cornership		
General Pattnership Limited Pattnership Limited Pattnership Germany X Corporation Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No J. Corporation Canada Other If assignes is not demisited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Chauge of Name Execution Date: Angust 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-reference fee from our Deposit Account. Alty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Signature December 23, 2003 Date		· ·
Limited Partnership Germany X Corporation-Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No The conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Stananon, Esq. Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Substitution is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Corporation-Canada		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
General Partnership Limited Pattership Limited Pattership Limited Pattership Limited Pattership Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No Yes X No	X Corporation-Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iet) attached? Yes X No X		
To ther If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	Additional security and the second se	
If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attacked. Yes X No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Other
December 23, 2003 Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No Assignment Merger Security Agreement X_ Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 — Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		Yes X No
Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X, No Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above- referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Signature December 23, 2003 Date		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trudemark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date	2 Notice of contract of	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		
Security Agreement X Change of Name Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		
Execution Date: August 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: VENABLE Street Address: VENABLE Street Address: Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of any knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		
Execution Date: Angust 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,527,740 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,527,740
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing		Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		6. Total number of applications involved:1_
Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Marcia Signature December 23, 2003 Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Maula Marcia Signature December 23, 2003 Date	· ·	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Marcia Signature December 23, 2003 Date		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		
Enclosed X Authorization is granted to deduct the above- referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date	THE MANAGEMENT AND AUGUS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Authorization is granted to deduct the above- referenced fee from our Deposit Account. Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		Enclosed
Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing		referenced fee from our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing		Atty. Ref. No.: 36899-166324
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Signature Date		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing December 23, 2003 Signature Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Marcia A. Auberger Signature December 23, 2003 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
v	, a	
v	Marcia A. Auberger VMULL WWW December 23, 2003	
· ·	Name of Person Signing Signature / Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		v

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0252

THIS PAGE BLANK SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION NO LONGER REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0253